00 11753654

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Keiko TAZAKI	05/29/2007	
Yuichi MIYAZAKI	05/29/2007	
Satoko MAENISHI	05/29/2007	
Runa NAKAMURA	05/29/2007	
Toshio YOSHIHARA	05/29/2007	
Yuudai YAMASHITA	05/29/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAI Nippon Printing Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho		
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	tion Number:	11753654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: ayoung@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus Address Line 1: 1300 N. Seventeenth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.47546X00
-------------------------	--------------

PATENT

REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0274

500326049

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon
Total Attachments: 2	
source=47546X00asn#page1.tif	
source=47546X00asn#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

		t, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below			
na	named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.				
of					
	successors and assigns or other legal repre- merica, in and to	sentatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of			
	PATTERN PR	RINTED SHEET			
tic wi	on for United States Letters Patent therefor nich may be granted therefor, and all divi	or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- r, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent sions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the			
		en granted, to be held and enjoyed by said			
ter	I NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTL m for which said Letters Patent may be grame or us if this assignment and sale had not	, its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the anted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed been made:			
an	d proper in the prosecution of the above-na	te any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, uned application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,			
	nunuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, rei interference proceedings, or otherwise to se	newal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, cure the title thereto in said assignee;			
		st the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said			
	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO.,				
		•			
43	MAY. 29.2007	(Full Name) (Signature) Keiko TAZAKI Keiko Tazako			
1)	Date Inventor Chiba, Japan	Citizenship Japan			
		INTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
2)		Yuichi MIYAZAKI Yuichi Miyayaki			
2)	Residence Tokyo, Japan	Citizenship Japan			
		INTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
2)	MAY. 29, 2007	Satoko MAENISHI Satoko Maenishi			
3)	Residence Saitama, Japan				
		INTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
45	Date MAY. 29. 2007 Inventor _				
4)		Citizenship Japan			
		NTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
5)	Date HAY. 29. 2007 Inventor _				
3)	Residence Chiba, Japan	CitizenshipJapan			
		RINTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
Wit	ness(es)				
	All)2)	4)			

PATENT REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0276

6)	Date	14.29.2007	Inventor	Yuudai YAMASHITA	. Gu	udai	Yamashita
				Citize	nship	Japan	
	Post Offic	ce Address c/o DAI	NIPPON PRIN	TTING CO., LTD., 1-1-1, Ichigaya-l	Kagacho	, Shinjukı	ı-ku, Tokyo, Japan
							
Wit	ness(es)						
	All)		2)	4)			
	45		•	- \			

PATENT REEL: 019630 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 08/01/2007